1.11.2019r. MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

Model No.DLS600 165MM CORDLESS MITER SAW

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swi/print.ntml 1/6



1.11.2019r. MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

Model No.DLS600 165MM CORDLESS MITER SAW

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swi/print.ntml 2/6



1.11.2019r.

Model No.DLS600 165MM CORDLESS MITER SAW

MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

ApTukyn HOHMaep OnuvcaHwue CmaHa|KonnuecTBO|[New/Old|[Ipopnaxb6al|llokynkal|3abenexka
yacTTa
001 265491-4  |H.S. BUTTON HEAD BOLT M5X16 1
002 267136-0 |NJOCKA WAMBAS 1
003 458077-3 | SAFETY COVER 1
004 265008-3 PH /';' g /ngéﬂ OCKA 1
005 232311-7 | TORSION SPRING 30 1
006 210150-5 | BALL BEARING 6803DDW 1
007 266732-1 |HEX. SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6X16 1
008 347060-4 | CENTER COVER 1
009 347059-9 | CENTER PLATE 1
010 266733-9  |HEX. S.F.H. BOLT M6X16 1
011 224405-2 ¢/TAHEL BBHLWEH 35 1
012 224593-5 | INNER FLANGE 35 1
013 325866-0 | SPINDLE 1
BWHT C
014 911128-8 ULANTWHOPUYHA 4
F 1A BA Mixi6
015 347295-7 | BEARING RETAINER 1
016 211288-9 | BALL BEARING 6901DDW 1
017 318534—2 | BEARING BOX 1
018 442152-5 | GASKET 1
019 227727-9  |HELICAL GEAR 39 1
020 961052-5 |3ETEPKA s-12 1
021 210006-2 |NATEP CAYMEH 69622 1
022 210017-7 th-lo?DEwE PCAYMEH 1
023 227726-1  |HELICAL GEAR 31 1
024 254011-9 %JEP,\HAEQTHA“ 1
025 227565-9 | SPIRAL BEVEL GEAR 35 1
026 253744-3 |NMNOCKA WAMBA 12 1
027 261104-5 _|RUBBER WASHER 12 1
028 253744-3  |NNNOCKA WAMBA 12 1
029 9610525 |3ETEPKA S-12 1
030 210005-4 QO?DEVE PCAYMEH 1
038 2660264 | @ AU 0 A BUBEH oT 412 !
039 346171-2 | COVER PLATE 1
040 144796-4 | BLADE CASE COMPLETE 1
clo 263002-9 |IUM®GT T YMEH 4 4
c20 263005-3  |IUWOT T YMEH 6 1
041 424870-7 | GUARD 1
042 347057-3 | GUARD PLATE 1
BUHT C
043 911113-1 UMTTVWHOPUYHA 1
"J1IABA M4x10
044 2000264 (@0 L A BuBEH oT 42 !
045 458075-7 | LEAD COVER 1
048 266229-0 UBJﬁ El $ %gxgp AME H 1
049 233471-8 HE%ZFHE'QALL[AG 1
050 418104-8 | JTELLA 1
051 2663068 |OMOPEH BMHT M5 1
052 2663181 '-gﬁﬁ$?w£xg’AMEH 1
053 4193792 |BNOKAXGC HoB O 1
054 2316641 QB%HSQHAQ 1
BUHT C
055 911003-8 |UMAMHIOPWYHA 1
F 1A B A M3x6
056 419378-4 |BNOKAXBHoBO 1
BUHT C
057 911003-8 |UMAWHIOPWYHA 1
J1A BA M3x6
058 231664-1 QBH‘;HSQHAQ 1
059 a66318-1  |\HEGTOT PAMEH 1
060 63gaaz-4 |BEPUIA A SEPHA 1
061 140344-7  |LASER COVER COMPLETE 1

Please order the parts with part number.

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swi/print.ntml

Print Date 1/11/2019

3/6



1.11.2019r.

Model No.DLS600 165MM CORDLESS MITER SAW

MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

Homep
ApTukyn Ha OnuvcaHwue CmaHa|KonnuecTBO|[New/Old|[Ipopnaxb6al|llokynkal|3abenexka
4YacCcTTa
_ WHECTOIMPAMEH
062 266229-0 BUHT Msxs 1
063 253807-5 MNOCKA WWANBAS5 1
BUHT C
064 265753—0 MOONOPUUMPAHA 1
P E 36 A Mb5x24
BUHT
065 266042-6 CAMOHABMWBEHC 2
BP B3 KA CT 4x20
_ MPYXWNHA
066 231240-1 NPUTHCKALLA 7 1
067 256633-1 WHNOTs 1
_ IWWAMEA OELNEP/
068 231928-3 T PYWUHA 8 1
069 519400-8 ROTOR ASSEMBLY 1
D10 INC. 70,71
_ JATEP CAYMEH
070 211131-2 5001 DDW 1
_ NATEP CAYMEH
071 210017-7 507DDW 1
_ YNMABTHUTENEH
072 213021-5 OPLOTEUS 1
073 326769-1 STOPPER PIN 1
074 253842-3 NTOCKA WLANBA 14 1
075 261153-2 URETHAN WASHER 15 1
_ BUHT
076 2659956 |C AMOHABWBEH 4x18 2
077 961018-5 'E_'_EBCTEH GUKCPAL 1
079 144033-6 INDICATION PLATE COMPLETE 1
080 456908-0 BAFFLE PLATE 1
081 629215-6 STATOR 1
082 456910-3 MOTOR HOUSING 1
083 853T32-4 DLS600 NAME PLATE 1
BUHT C
084 911278-9 UNAMHOPHUYHA 2
I J1A B A M5x55
BUHT C
085 911268-2 UNAVNHOPHWUYHA 2
" J1A BA M5x45
086 256123-4 WHUeTs 1
087 620558-9 LED CIRCUIT 1
BUHT
088 265995-6 | C AMOHABWBEH 4x18 2
BUHT C
089 911268-2 ULMTTWMWHOPWUYHA 1
" J1A B A M5x45
_ BYTOH BNOKWPALL
090 417113-4 Y 4. 1
091 183E52-7 HANDLE SET 1
c10 263005-3 WUST Tr'YMEH 6 2
D10 INC. 99
092 643874-2 TERMINAL 1
093 620761-2 CONTROLLER A 1
_ NMPYXWHA
094 231026-3 NPUTMWCKALLA 4 1
_ NOCT HA BYTOH
095 416533-9 5EAGK WP AL 1
096 452130-7 SWITCH LEVER 1
097 650705-8 SWITCH TG73BDS-1 1
098 620551-3 POWER SUPPLY GIRCUIT 1
099 183E52-7 HANDLE SET 1
c10 263005-3 WUOT TrYMEH 6 2
D10 INC. 91
_ BUHT
108 265995-6 |G AMOHABMBEH 4x18 6
101 266757-5 HEX. SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6X16 1
_ BONT
102 251961-9 || \ECTOT PAMEH M6x10 !
103 331350-5 TPBHEA 16-90 1
104 416535-5 BTYJNKA 17 1
105 232310-9 TORSION SPRING 28 1
106 4165355 BTYJNKA 17 1
107 961018-5 IIE'l_sF"I:vCTEH ONKCPAL 1
108 253804-1 NMANOCKA LLAMBGA G 1
109 257163-5 MPBCTEHS®6 1

Please order the parts with part number.

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swi/print.ntml

Print Date 1/11/2019

4/6



1.11.2019r. MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

Model No.DLS600 165MM CORDLESS MITER SAW

Homep
ApTukyn Ha OnuvcaHwue CmaHa|KonnuecTBO|[New/Old|[Ipopnaxb6al|llokynka|3abenexka
4yacTTa

110 144791-4 | LINK PLATE COMPLETE 1
_ EONT

111 922331-6  ||[ECT O PAMEH M6x20 !

12 253804-1 |NJOCKA WAMBA 6 1

113 257163-5 |NPBLCTEH 6 1
- BUHT

114 266026-4 |G AMOHABWBEH CT 4xi2 !

115 347058-1 INDICATION PLATE 1 *

T15-1 458646-0 | INDICATION PLATE 0 1

116 144795-6 | ARM COMPLETE 1

c10 816438—7 | OPERATIONAL INDICATION LABEL 1

117 687045-1 | STRAIN RELIEF 1
- BUHT

18 266034-5 |G AMOHABWBEH CT 4x16 !

119 416006-2 |JTOCT OV KCUP AL 100 1

BWAT C
120 911113-1  |UMTNUHLPUYHA 1
FJTA B A Mdx10

121 251495-2  |HEX. BOLT M10 1

122 253024-7 |NJIOCKA WAMNBGA 10 1

123 272266-4 | LEVER 25 1

124 233563-3 | TORSION SPRING 8 1

125 415208-7  |RELEASE BUTTON 1
_ P YKVHA

126 2330316 1Py TUCKALLA 12 !

127 253726-5 |NJOCKA WAMNGA 6 -

198 9610165 EEBCTEH¢MKCPAM :

129 318533-4 | STOPPER 1

130 231646-3 | TORSION SPRING 14 1

131 253744-3 |NJIOCKA WAMNGA 12 1

132 9610525 |3ETEPKA S-12 1
- BVHT

133 266026-4 |G AMQHABMWBEH CT 4x12 4

134 456907-2 | KERF BOARD 2
- BVHT

135 266026-4 | G AMOHABMBEH CT 4x12 .

136 816128-2 CTPENKA 1
KOHTPAT ANKA

137 25201477 | |IECTOT PAMH A M6-10 !
138 941151-9 |NJIOCKA WAWBA 6 1
139 251582-7  |HEX SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6X25 1
140 251582-7  |HEX SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6X25 1
141 251966-9 BEQ¥OFPAMEHMmﬂ2 !
142 251582-7  |HEX SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6X25 1
143 144028-9 | TURN BASE COMPLETE 1
144 346169-9  |FENCE PLATE 2
145 213021-5 %E{"E¥EHEE”EH 2
146 265156-8 | +COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M 2
147 319646-4 | GUIDE FENCE 1
148 265785-7 | THUMB SCREW M5X10 1
149 216008-6 |CAUYMA 4 1
150 256034-3  |PIN 4 1
151 922344-7  |H.S.H.BOLT M6X25 WITH WG 4
152 265785-7 | THUMB SCREW M5X10 1
153 450138-5 | SLIDE PLATE 1
MPYXWNHA
154 231038-6 |MPUTMUCKALLA 6 1
HOBO
155 216004-4 |CAUYMA 7.9 1
156 144792-2 | BASE COMPLETE 1
c10 809V03-1  |MITER SCALE PLATE 1
c20 813L22-1  |CAUTION LABEL 2
c30 810486-8 | CAUTION LABEL 1
NMPELYNPEAWTENEN
c40 810064-4 |ETWKET 3A 1
NA3BEPEH NNIBbY
157 286255-3 |KATAUYKA 13 4
158 921352-5  |HEX. BOLT M6X30 1
159 144034-4  |SUB PLATE COMPLETE 1
Please order the parts with part number. Print Date 1/11/2019

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swi/print.ntml 5/6



1.11.2019r.

Model No.DLS600 165MM CORDLESS MITER SAW

MAKITA SERVICE INFORMATION

ApTukyn HOHMaep OnuvcaHwue CmaHa|KonnuecTBO|[New/Old|[Ipopnaxb6al|llokynkal|3abenexka
yacTTa
160 otzzz2-9 |BANT CBC CKPATA 2
161 257163-5 MPBCTEHE6 1
AO01 122940-3 VICE ASS'Y 1
G10 251887-5 BWUHT M6x10 1
G20 326006-3 VISE ROD 1
BUHT C
G30 265733-6 MOLOUNOUUMPAHA 1
PE3bA M10x60
G40 316938-2 PAMO HAMEHTEME 1
G50 253804-1 NMNOCKALWAWNBAG 1
60 sagesi-g  [BUHTHA 1
BUHT C
C70 251370-2 UNMTTUHOPHUYHA 1
FTJTABA M5
A02 122884-7 DUST BAG ASSEMBLY 1
C10 410602-8 CKOBA 1
A03 762001-3 TRIANGULAR RULE 1
A04 783208-8 KIHOY WECTOIMPAM25 1
A05 783203-8 KNMOYWECTOITPAMS 1
A0O6 126695-2 SUB FENCE ASSEMBLY 1
A07 B-56487 "II'V%TOSAW BLADE 165X20X64T 1
A08B 450128-8 BATEPUA KAMAK 2
A09B **¥DC18RC |[DC18RC FAST CHARGER 1
A10B 197280-8 BATTERY BL1850B SET 2 *
A10-1B 197280-8 BATTERY BL1850B SET o 2

Please order the parts with part number.

https://msi.makita.co.jp/MsiWW/MsiWW/swi/print.ntml

Print Date 1/11/2019

6/6



